interest
bearing

$’000

Total carrying amount
as per the statements

of financial position
$’000

Weighted
average effective

interest rate
%

2013

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,360 22,000 - 24,360 4.15

Restricted cash - 1,500 - 1,500 4.1

Receivables - - 500 500 -

Security deposits, debt service
reserve and prepayment

853 - 829 1,682 1.46

Loan receivables 8,595 - - 8,595 3.07

Total financial assets 11,808 23,500 1,329 36,637 -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables - - 1,084 1,084 -

Other payables - - 822 822 -

Interest bearing loan 4,040 - 9,027 13,067 2.58

Total financial liabilities 4,040 - 10,933 14,973

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. This sensitivity
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2014 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate would be as follows:

Increase in interest rate by 1% Decrease in interest rate by 1%

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Other comprehensive
income

$’000
Profit
$’000

Other comprehensive
income

$’000

2014

Cash and cash equivalents 17,830 178 - (178) -

Restricted cash 333 3 - (3) -

Security deposits 284 3 - (3) -

Loans receivable - - - - -

Interest bearing loan - - - - -

Tax charge of 30% - - - -

After tax increase/(decrease) 184 - (184) -

2013

Cash and cash equivalents 24,360 240 - (240) -

Restricted cash 1,500 15 - (15) -

Security deposits 853 9 - (9) -

Loans receivable 8,595 86 - (86) -

Interest bearing loan (4,040) (40) - 40 -

Tax charge of 30% - - - - -

After tax increase/(decrease) - 310 - (310) -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STANMORE COAL ANNUAL REPORT 2014

78

(E) FAIR VALUES

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement or for
disclosure purposes.

Stanmore Coal Limited has adopted the amendment to AASB 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures which requires
disclosure of fair value measurements by level of the following fair value measurement hierarchy:

(a) quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities (level 1);